JTMH1001
Synchronous Buck DC/DC Converter
Features
Description





1 EN FB
JTMH1001
Order Information
JTMH1001 – ① ② ③:
Note: Only suitable for three-suffix letter products. Except JTMH1001-AETC, the “ET” means TSOT-23-5L
Packages and the “C” is defined by internal.
Typical Application Circuit
DC+
2.2V ~ 5.5V
4
VIN
SW
3
L1 4.7µH
VOUT
JTMH1001
CIN
10µF
1
EN VOUT
5 COUT
10µF
GND
2
Figure 1: Fixed Voltage Converter
DC+
2.5 V ~ 5.5 V
CIN
4.7/10µF
4
OFF/ON
JTMH1001-
AEC/AETC
GND
5
L 4.7µH
C1
22pF
R1
R2
VOUT
0.6V ~ 5.5V
COUT
10µF
2
*VOUT = 0.6V · [1 + (R1/R2)].
Figure 2: Adjustable Voltage Converter
2
Model VOUT (V) VIN (V)
JTMH1001-AEC 0.6 ～ 5.5 2.5 ～ 5.5
JTMH1001-AETC 0.6 ～ 5.5 2.5 ～ 5.5
JTMH1001-KEC 1.2 2.2 ～ 5.5
JTMH1001-BEC 1.5 2.5 ～ 5.5
JTMH1001-CEC 1.8 2.5 ～ 5.5
JTMH1001-GEC 3.3 3.4 ～ 5.5
5          4
1     2    3
TSOT/SOT-23-5L
PIN NAME DESCRIPTION